
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:572
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2000
MPLADS
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to make the implementation of Member of Parliament local Area Development Scheme easy and systemic;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the amount released and spent during the last one year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF S TATE I N T H E MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a)&(b) Continuous efforts are made to make the implementation of MPLAD S more systematic and easy. The Guidelines on MPLADS for this purpose are under periodic review and necessary amendments are being made from time to time.

(c) Since MPLADS funds are non lapsable, cumulative figures on release and expenditure as on 31.10.2000 are enclosed in the Annexure.
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